/	6	F	5	E	
′	JAN	2	8	2003	S BO
170					.4./

01 FC:8021

01-31-2003



Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-002 (JSASS 1/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF 0 U.S. Patent and Trad
Tub Solutings	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy the
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1 - 24 - 0-	_
Richard D. Clayton, Stephens Clements	Name: <u>NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED</u>
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 N	0
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🔌 Assignment 🖳 Merger	2351 Boulevard Alfred-No
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:
Other	St. Laurent, Quebec, Canada H4S 2A9
	City:State:Zi
Execution Date: October 7, 2002	- Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Ye
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	igang -
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	inlication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
7. Faterit Approadon Ho.(o)	B: 1 atol (170:(0)
40404 100	
10/191,488 Additional numbers	attached? D∎ Yes D∎ No
Additional numbers	attached?
	6. Total number of applications and patents in
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents in
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John D. Harris Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents in
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: _John D. Harris	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_\$40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John D. Harris Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents inv 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_\$40.00 □ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit ac
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:John D. Harris	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_\$40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:John D. Harris Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP Internal Address: 160 Elgin Street, Suite 2600	6. Total number of applications and patents in 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_\$40.00 □ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit ac
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and patents in 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit ac 8. Deposit account number: 50-1644
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:John D. Harris Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents in 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit ac 8. Deposit account number: 50-1644
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:John D. Harris Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents inv 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit ac 8. Deposit account number: 50-1644 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:John D. Harris Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents inv 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit ac 8. Deposit account number: 50-1644 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:John D. Harris	6. Total number of applications and patents inv 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit ac 8. Deposit account number: 50-1644 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:John D. Harris Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents inv 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit ac 8. Deposit account number: 50-1644 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit

PATENT REEL: 013702 FRAME: 0548

7

ASSIGNMENT NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED

For value received, I (we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is (are) adjacent my (our) name(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED

whose full post office address is:

2351 Boulevard Alfred-Nobel

St. Laurent, Quebec H4S 2A9 Canada

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to:

Externally Programmable Wavelength Direct Modulation Laser

set forth in an application for letters patent of th	e UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
Serial No. <u>10/191,488</u>	, filed <u>July 10, 2002</u>
and all rights and privileges under any and all le Witness Signature CHRIS HART Witness Name (print)	Righard D. CLAYTON 8 Dorey Court, Kanata, Ontario K2L 2V5, Canada
Witness Signature	Stephen CLEMENTS 8 Birchalls Stansted, Essex, United Kingdom CM248LQ
Witness Name (print)	
Witness Signature	
Witness Name (print)	

☐ Additional Assignors on attached Page 2

PATENT REEL: 013702 FRAME: 0549

ASSIGNMENT NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED

For value received, I (we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is (are) adjacent my (our) name(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED

whose full post office address is:

☐ Additional Assignors on attached Page 2

RECORDED: 01/28/2003

2351 Boulevard Alfred-Nobel

St. Laurent, Quebec H4S 2A9 Canada

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to:

Externally Programmable Wavelength Direct Modulation Laser

set forth in an	application for letters pater	nt of the UNITED ST.	ATES OF AMERICA		
Serial No	10/191,488	, filed	July 10, 2002		
and all rights a	and privileges under any and	d all letters patent that	t may be granted for said	l inventions.	
Witness Signa	ture	Richard	D. CLAYTON	Date	Assignor
C			Court, Kanata, Ontario	o K2L 2V5, C	
Witness Name	e (print)	Sto	Terren	Date Dat	7-0dr-02
Witness Signa			CLEMENTS ills Stansted, Essex, U Q		Assignor n
ROBERT Witness Name		_			
Witness Signa	ture			Date	Assignor
Ü					·a
Witness Name	(print)	_			

PATENT REEL: 013702 FRAME: 0550